Synth Palace

Location d'Instruments de Musique Électronique Rental of Electronic Musical Instruments

Rental Terms and conditions / Contract and invoice

- The renter agrees to abide with the terms and conditions of the lease.
- The rented instrument is property of Synth Palace (aka Peter Venuto). Only Synth Palace is entitled to rent and sell this instrument.
- The renter cannot, under any circumstances, rent, lease to another individual; nor can he or she resell or re-assign the leased instrument.
- The renter is solely responsible for safeguarding the leased instrument and must oversee its use and integrity throughout the term of the lease. The renter is solely responsible for any damage done by the instrument or its use to the tenant or to any third parties during the term of the lease. Synth Palace is therefore in no way responsible for the instrument or the consequences of its use during the duration of the contract.
- In the event that the renter returns the instrument or its carrying case in a poor condition, poorly maintained, or defective, the tenant agrees to pay Synth Palace for rehabilitation, repair or cleaning of the instrument and / or its road case. This restoration work will be done by Synth Palace. At the time of delivery of the instrument by the renter, Synth Palace has 24 hours to inspect the instrument.
- If the rented instrument shows signs of malfunction or improper operation, it is the renter's responsibility to promptly notify Synth Palace. Should any defect that would not be caused by the use of the renter, Synth Palace undertakes to retrieve the instrument the same day and reimburse the tenant the amount paid for these days remaining rent.
- In case the rented instrument is not given back to Synth Palace, it will be required that the renter will pay Synth Palace the monetary value of the instrument evaluated by the latter at (monetary amount of instrument) and an amount of (compensation amount) to compensate Synth Palace for any inconvenience caused by this loss, which would mean a total of (total amount of instrument replacement and compensation amount)
- The tenant agrees to pay the rent at the beginning of the lease and, if necessary, to pay late fees.
- Late fees will be added to the invoice if the renter does not return the instrument by the date and time specified in the section that indicates the end of the lease. In such a case, the renter agrees to pay the price per day plus 30% to Synth Palace for all days that extend beyond the rental contract.

This contract operates in accordance with the laws of the Province of Québec and Ontario.

Renter Section

I certify that I have read all the information contained in this agreement and I agree to abide by this contract and its terms and conditions. I certify that my personal information given in this contract is true.

Renter Signature Date